FIRST AMENDMENT TO
PROFESSIONAL CONSULTANT SERVICES AGREEMENT

CENTURYLINK COMMUNICATIONS, LLC

Internet Service Provider (RFP No. 1841)

THIS FIRST AMENDMENT TO PROFESSIONAL CONSULTANT SERVICES

AGREEMENT (“First Amendment”) is made and entered into this _ 6th day of
December , 2021, by and between the CITY OF RIVERSIDE, a California charter

city and municipal corporation (“City”), and CENTURYLINK COMMUNICATIONS, LLC, a
Delaware limited liability company authorized to do business in California (“Consultant”), with
respect to the following:

RECITALS

A. The City and Consultant entered into that certain Professional Consultant Services
Agreement dated March 26, 2019 (“Agreement”), for Internet Service Provider (RFP No. 1841),
which expires on November 30, 2021.

B. The City and Consultant desire to extend the term of the Agreement to March 31,
2024, and add additional compensation at the Year 4 and Year 5 amount of One Thousand Eight
Hundred Dollars per year, for a total of Three Thousand Six Hundred Dollars ($3,600.00), during
the extended term of the Agreement.

NOW, THEREFORE, incorporating the recitals set out above, the parties hereto mutually
agree to the following amendment to the Agreement.

1. Section 2, Term, is hereby amended to extend the term of the Agreement to
March 31, 2024, and add additional compensation at the Year 4 and Year 5 amount of One
Thousand Eight Hundred Dollars per year, for a total of Three Thousand Six Hundred Dollars
($3,600.00), during the extended term of the Agreement.

2. All other terms and conditions of the Agreement between the parties, which are
not inconsistent with the terms of this First Amendment, shall remain in full force and effect as if
fully set forth herein.

[SIGNATURES ON FOLLOWING PAGE.]



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have caused this First Amendment to
Professional Consultant Services Agreement to be duly executed the day and year first above

written.

CITY OF RIVERSIDE,
a California charter city and municipal
corporatio

By:

Attest:

Donesia Gause
City Clerk

Certified as to Availability of Funds:
P / g4 e

By:

Approved as to Form:

By: gzazz
Rosemary Ko

Senior Deputy City Attorney

18-1387.2 RBK 10/20/21

CENTURYLINK COMMUNICATIONS,
LLC, a Delaware limited liability company
authorized yqQ do %iness in California
Y. ‘r—'
By: / (/‘—’-/'
Its: STEPHEN ARNESON
MANAGER. ~ OFFER MANAGEMENT
1/ w/zi

By:
Its:




